## L21000411078

(Requestor's Name) (Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Darie and Fath March
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(N21 0000 906 25

Office Use Only



100367925791

08.718.21--01017--814 \*\*159.05 <sup>-1</sup>/<sub>1</sub>



, 1

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of C	orporations						
SUBJECT: PRESTO	N HARDEE AUCTIONE	ERS LLC					
SOBJECT.		sulting Florida Limi	ted Cor	mpany)			
	s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited L						ther
Please return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:					
Austin T. Dailey, Esq.							
	(Contact Person)		-				
Kein & Klein, LLC							
	(Firm/Company)		•			7-3	
40 SE 11th Ave							-{-1
	(Address)		-			\	[7]
Ocala, FL 34471						1	
((	City, State and Zip Code)		•		(	;	
preston.hardee@yahoo.c	om					. : -	
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	-			 ப	
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				0,	
Austin Dailey		_at (	732-7	7750			
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	ytime Telephone Number	•)		
	or the following amou a bank located in the		rocess	sed by this office mu	st be paya	able in U	JS
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		□\$185.00 Filing Fees Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status			
STREET ADDRESS	S:			ADDRESS:			
New Filing Section Division of Corporati	ions	New Fi Divisio	-	Section Corporations			
Clifton Building		P. O. B		•			
2661 Executive Center	er Circle	Tallaha	issee,	FL 32314			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

**TO:** New Filing Section

## Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: PRESTON HARDEE AUCTIONEERS LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
12/01/2017 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: PRESTON HARDEE AUCTIONEERS LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: July 1, 2021
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed this 4th day of Jone	20_21
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: JOSEPH PRESTON HARDEE	2 × 12/
Printed Name: JOSEPH PRESTON HARDEE	Title: MGR
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
5 M. a 11	
Signature: Printed Name: Waseph Presis Hardee	Title: 42 - 25
Trined Name. 11 1000 pressor trember	U
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Times rune.	
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnorchin
Signature of one General Partner.	Cy Farthersing.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I -	Name:			
	he Limited Liability (	Company is:		
PRESTON HAR	DEE AUCTIONEERS L	.LC		
	(Must contain the words	Limited Liability (	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II The mailing ac	· · · · ·	ress of the prin	cipal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Off	ice Address:		Mailing Address:	
3210 SE 24th Te	rrace		3210 SE 24th Terrace	
Ocala, FL 34471			Ocala, FL 34471	_ <del></del>
-	th an active Florida registrat the Florida street add Joseph Preston Ha	iress of the reg	tistered agent are:	
	3210 SE 24th Terr	ace		
	Florida street a	address (P.O. I	Box NOT acceptable)	
	Ocala		FL 34471	
	(	City	Zip	
liability c registered aş statutes rei	ompany at the place of gent and agree to act i lating to the proper ar	designated in th in this capacity ad complete pe	accept service of process for his certificate, I hereby acce of I further agree to comply arformance of my duties, and stered agent as provided for	pt the appointment as with the provisions of all I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

Δ	рT	ICI	F	IV.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Joseph Preston Hardee
	3210 SE 24th Terrace
	Ocala, FL 34471
<del></del>	<del> </del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
o spe ni	
The Hill	
21	<del></del>
This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
This documbent is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a documas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docur as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Joseph Preston Hardee	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)